

ARKANSAS SENATE
85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005
Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 390

"AN ACT TO PROVIDE THAT AN OWNER OF A BOAT SHALL NOT BE STRICTLY
LIABLE TO A RENTER OR LESSEE OF THE BOAT FOR INJURIES CAUSED BY
NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF THE BOAT BY THE RENTER OR LESSEE."

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 390.

Amend Senate Bill No. 390 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete line 10, and substitute the following:

"NOT BE STRICTLY LIABLE TO A RENTER, OPERATOR, OR LESSEE OF"

AND

Page 1, delete line 12, and substitute the following:

"OPERATION OF THE BOAT BY THE RENTER, OPERATOR, OR LESSEE;"

AND

Page 1, delete line 18, and substitute the following:

"RENTER, OPERATOR, OR LESSEE OF THE BOAT FOR"

AND

Page 1, delete line 20, and substitute the following:

"OF THE BOAT BY THE RENTER, OPERATOR, OR LESSEE."

AND

Page 1, delete line 26 through 28, and substitute the following:

"27-101-201. Liability of owner, renter, operator, or lessee of vessel
for injury or damage.

(a) The owner, renter, operator, or lessee of a vessel shall be liable
for any"

AND

Page 1, delete line 35, and substitute the following:

"(2)(A) The owner shall not be strictly liable to a renter,



operator, or"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 1 through 5, and substitute the following:

"vessel by the renter, operator, or lessee.

(B) The liability of the owner for injury or damage suffered by a renter, operator, or lessee shall be determined by comparing the fault of the owner and the fault of the renter, operator, or lessee in accordance with §§ 16-55-216 and 16-64-122."

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Senator T. Smith

GRH/GRH - 02-22-2005 17:11

GRH223

Secretary